
ESTONIAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2006 - RESULTS

(* = Low Power)

ES STATIONS

ES - Category A - Mixed ES - Category B - SSB
Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score

 1. ES5RR      428  27  18603  1. ES0QD      328  16   5104 16.*ES3GX      145  10   1290

 2.*ES0MC      303  24  12048  2. ES5RW      268  15   3840 17.*ES7TH      151   9   1269

 3.*ES7NY      190  24   6312  3. ES7GM      257  14   3276 18.*ES5CX      152   9   1188

 4.*ES2NF      188  19   4978  4.*ES3BM      234  12   2556 19.*ES5RIM     119   9    945

 5.*ES8DH      171  18   4158  5.*ES8TJM     167  12   1944 20.*ES5RBX     116   8    840

 6.*ES5JR      214  14   4158  6.*ES3AT      171  12   1932 21.*ES3CF       96   9    774

 7.*ES6KW       82  14   1344  7.*ES5MG      185  11   1925 22.*ES1DC/6     80   9    657

 8. ES1QX       48   7    553  8.*ES7AM      222   9   1890 23.*ES0IC       80   8    552

 9. ES8SX      182  11   1815 24.*ES8AY       84   8    544

10.*ES5AM      201  10   1660 25. ES5RCP      70   8    440

ES - Category C - CW 11.*ES1LS      152  11   1573 26.*ES4RC       48   9    414

Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score 12.*ES5AGP     200   9   1539 27.*ES7AGW      61   7    357

 1. ES6DO      271  12   6144 13.*ES6RMR     193   9   1521 28. ES1RA       55   8    344

 2.*ES5QA      242  13   5772 14.*ES7TA      163   9   1413 29.*ES2QN       16   9    144

 3.*ES1OX      203  13   4836 15.*ES6PA      164   9   1305 30.*ES1IP        8   1      7

 4. ES3CC      224  12   4536

 5. ES1AN      186  12   4128

 6.*ES2JL      193  12   3792

 7.*ES3VI      130  12   2880

 8.*ES6CO      161  10   2740

 9.*ES5RNC     141   8   1952

10. ES1WN       17   0      0

11.*ES1AO       25   0      0
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ES - Category D - Club Stations ES - Category F - Club Competition
Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score

 1. ES1A       521  31  23932 1. Tartu Contest Team         46327

    (ES1AJ,ES1GE)    (ES6Q,ES5QA,ES5JR,ES5MC,ES5RNC,ES5RW,ES5MG)

 2. ES6Q       486  24  16632 2. STV                        23932

    (ES5RY,ES5QX)    (ES1A)

 3. ES9A       241  22   7084 3. Viimsi RC                  18603

    (ES1YL,ES1CW)    (ES5RR)

 4. ES9B       191  17   3247 4. Põhja-Eesti Raadioklubi     6728

    (ES4OJ)    (ES1LS,ES1AN,ES2EZ)

 5. ES1XQ      136  10   1160 5. Pärnu RC                    6517

    (ES2UK,ES2WY)    (ES8SX,ES8DH,ES8AY)

6. ERAÜ                        6152

   (ES1RA,ES1QX,ES2QN,ES0QD,ES1IP)

7. Viljandi Raadioklubi        4689

   (ES7TA,ES7GM)

8. TPT Radio Club              4040

   (ES1XQ,ES3VI)

9. Lääne-Virumaa Klubi         3247

   (ES9B)

10.Jõgeva                      1660

   (ES5AM)

11.Lõuna-Eesti Raadioklubi     1344

   (ES6KW)

Check logs: ES2EZ
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FOREIGN STATIONS

Foreign - Category A - Mixed Foreign - Category B - SSB
Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score

 1. YL7X       181  26   5928  1. OZ1ADL     139  19   2413

 2. LY9A       174  26   5902  2. LY3ZM      136  20   2360

 3.*LY4L       125  32   5664  3.*LY2CX      110  17   1768

 4. YL7A       151  29   5655  4. LY2ZO       80  19   1444

 5. YL2KO      155  29   5278  5.*UA3LHL      77  18   1386

 6.*LY2FN      105  28   4088  6.*LY1GP       96   9    819

 7. 8S5A       110  25   3750  7.*YL2HB       91   9    774

 8.*YL2PJ      102  23   3634  8.*SM5U        62  13    767

 9. YL3FW      105  24   3336  9.*OH1TD       46   8    328

10. LY3CY       73  21   1974 10.*SM0SSJ      31   9    198

11. LY3NX       66  15   1485 11.*OH6GFI      19   7    126

12. YL2II       52  15    975 12. SM5OSZ      14   7     91

13.*YL3AD       57  14    966

14. LY2OO       20  11    275

15. LY1EE       16   8    104

Foreign - Category C - CW
Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score

 1. LY7M       107  17   3434 12.*RW3AI       61  11   1276 23.*DL2BIS      41   8    608

 2. LY2F       101  18   3420 13. U3DI        49  11   1078 24.*YL3DX       30  10    560

 3.*LY4K       104  17   3298 14.*YL2PP       52  11   1012 25.*OK1JOC      28   9    486

 4. LY2NK      106  16   3136 15. U3DI        49  11   1012 26. LY6M        20   9    360

 5.*YL5M        94  16   2848 16.*LY2Y        44  14    980 27.*F5VHE/QRP   24   7    294

 6. YL3DQ       96  13   2262 17.*PA3AAV      28  16    896 28.*DL1LAW      21   5    200

 7. YL2PQ       87  14   2240 18.*RA3DHS      35  13    884 29. SP8FHJ      13   4     88

 8.*SM5MX       83  12   1896 19. YL3GCU      47  11    880 30. LZ2UZ       12   4     88

 9.*YL3GFT      77  13   1846 20.*DD1IM       45  11    880 31.*YL2HK       16   3     84

10. EW7KR       50  16   1472 21.*LY2LF       36  13    858 32.*RV4LC        7   4     48

11.*SP4GFG      56  14   1456 22.*YL2TD       57   8    784 33. RA3FD        7   4     40
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Foreign - Category D - Club Stations
Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score

 1. RK3DXZ       4   2      8

    (Pavlov Sergej, Molotkov Vladimir)

Foreign - Category E - SWL
Place Call   QSOs  Mults  Score

 1. LZ2F319     61  15   4455

 2. ONL3647     47  15    742

 3. R3A002       4   3    112

Check logs: HA1YI, LA6CF, LY1CT, LY2CO, YL2CR
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DETAILED SCORES
(P-points, M-multipliers, C-category)

Detailed scores for Estonian stations

Call          QSO  P40  P80  P    M40 M80 M  Score M SSB 40   M CW 40    M SSB 80   M CW 80    Class

ES1A          521  424  348  772  14  17  31 23932 1011011101 1011111001 1011111111 1011111101 D   1

ES5RR         428  322  367  689  12  15  27 18603 1001001110 1111001110 1101101110 1111101011 A   1

ES6Q          486  272  421  693   7  17  24 16632 0100000000 1101010101 1111110111 1111010111 D   2

ES0MC         303  142  360  502   7  17  24 12048 0000010000 0111011001 0111011111 0111111111 AL  2

ES9A          241  133  189  322   6  16  22  7084 1100000000 0111001000 1111111110 1111011100 D   3

ES7NY         190   55  208  263   6  18  24  6312 1000010010 0000011010 1111111011 1111111011 AL  3

ES6DO         271  210  302  512   4   8  12  6144 0000000000 1100010100 0000000000 1111010111 C   1

ES5QA         242  166  278  444   5   8  13  5772 0000000000 1111001000 0000000000 1111101011 CL  2

ES0QD         328   73  246  319   7   9  16  5104 0111010111 0000000000 0111111111 0000000000 B   1

ES2NF         188   76  186  262   6  13  19  4978 1100000000 1101010000 1101111111 0101011000 AL  4

ES1OX         203  162  210  372   5   8  13  4836 0000000000 0011011001 0000000000 1011011111 CL  3

ES3CC         224  156  222  378   4   8  12  4536 0000000000 1100011000 0000000000 1110011111 C   4

ES8DH         171   23  208  231   2  16  18  4158 0000000000 0000010100 1111111101 1111011100 AL  5

ES5JR         214   67  230  297   1  13  14  4158 0000000000 0000001000 1101001110 1111001101 AL  6

ES1AN         186  112  232  344   4   8  12  4128 0000000000 0011010001 0000000000 1011111011 C   5

ES5RW         268   47  209  256   6   9  15  3840 1101001101 0000000000 1111101111 0000000000 B   2

ES2JL         193  102  214  316   4   8  12  3792 0000000000 0101010001 0000000000 1101011111 CL  6

ES7GM         257   50  184  234   5   9  14  3276 1101010010 0000000000 1111111011 0000000000 B   3

ES9B          191   26  165  191   4  13  17  3247 1000010000 1000001000 1111111110 0110011000 D   4

ES3VI         130   66  174  240   4   8  12  2880 0000000000 0110010001 0000000000 1110011111 CL  7

ES6CO         161   80  194  274   3   7  10  2740 0000000000 1000010001 0000000000 1111010110 CL  8

ES3BM         234   26  187  213   3   9  12  2556 1100000100 0000000000 1110111111 0000000000 BL  4

ES5RNC        141  108  136  244   2   6   8  1952 0000000000 0000001010 0000000000 1110001110 CL  9

ES8TJM        167   12  150  162   3   9  12  1944 1001000100 0000000000 1111111101 0000000000 BL  5

ES3AT         171    9  152  161   3   9  12  1932 1000000110 0000000000 1110111111 0000000000 BL  6

ES5MG         185   28  147  175   2   9  11  1925 1100000000 0000000000 1111101111 0000000000 BL  7
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Detailed scores for Estonian stations (continued)

Call          QSO  P40  P80  P    M40 M80 M  Score M SSB 40   M CW 40    M SSB 80   M CW 80    Class

ES7AM         222    3  207  210   0   9   9  1890 0000000000 0000000000 1111111011 0000000000 BL  8

ES8SX         182   11  154  165   2   9  11  1815 0000010100 0000000000 1111111101 0000000000 B   9

ES5AM         201    9  157  166   1   9  10  1660 0100000000 0000000000 1111101111 0000000000 BL 10

ES1LS         152   13  130  143   2   9  11  1573 0010000001 0000000000 1011111111 0000000000 BL 11

ES5AGP        200    7  164  171   0   9   9  1539 0000000000 0000000000 1111101111 0000000000 BL 12

ES6RMR        193    7  162  169   1   8   9  1521 0000010000 0000000000 1111010111 0000000000 BL 13

ES7TA         163    9  148  157   0   9   9  1413 0000000000 0000000000 1111111011 0000000000 BL 14

ES6KW          82    8   88   96   1  13  14  1344 0000010000 0000000000 1101010111 1110010110 AL  7

ES6PA         164    4  141  145   0   9   9  1305 0000000000 0000000000 1111110111 0000000000 BL 15

ES3GX         145   12  117  129   2   8  10  1290 0100010000 0000000000 1100111111 0000000000 BL 16

ES7TH         151    5  136  141   0   9   9  1269 0000000000 0000000000 1111111011 0000000000 BL 17

ES5CX         152    0  132  132   0   9   9  1188 0000000000 0000000000 1111101111 0000000000 BL 18

ES1XQ         136    8  108  116   1   9  10  1160 0000000001 0000000000 1011111111 0000000000 D   5

ES2EZ          64    0   97   97   0  11  11  1067 0000000000 0000000000 1100011110 0100111001 Chk 0

ES5RIM        119    0  105  105   0   9   9   945 0000000000 0000000000 1111101111 0000000000 BL 19

ES5RBX        116   10   95  105   0   8   8   840 0000000000 0000000000 1101101111 0000000000 BL 20

ES3CF          96   12   74   86   1   8   9   774 0100000000 0000000000 1110011111 0000000000 BL 21

ES1DC/6        80    1   72   73   0   9   9   657 0000000000 0000000000 1111110111 0000000000 BL 22

ES1QX          48   33   46   79   2   5   7   553 1000000000 0000001000 1000000000 1011001000 A   8

ES0IC          80    0   69   69   0   8   8   552 0000000000 0000000000 0101111111 0000000000 BL 23

ES8AY          84    4   64   68   0   8   8   544 0000000000 0000000000 1111011101 0000000000 BL 24

ES5RCP         70    4   51   55   0   8   8   440 0000000000 0000000000 1111001111 0000000000 B  25

ES4RC          48    3   43   46   0   9   9   414 0000000000 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 BL 26

ES7AGW         61    9   42   51   0   7   7   357 0000000000 0000000000 1101011011 0000000000 BL 27

ES1RA          55    6   37   43   2   6   8   344 1010000000 0000000000 1001011110 0000000000 B  28

ES2QN          16    2   14   16   2   7   9   144 1100000000 0000000000 1101011101 0000000000 BL 29

ES1IP           8    7    0    7   1   0   1     7 0000000001 0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 BL 30

ES1WN          17    0   30   30   0   0   0     0 0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 C  10

ES1AO          25   12   28   40   0   0   0     0 0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 CL 11
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Detailed scores for foreign stations

Call          QSO  P40  P80  P    M40 M80 M  Score M SSB 40   M CW 40    M SSB 80   M CW 80    C

YL7X          181   60  168  228   9  17  26  5928 1100010000 1101011001 1111111111 1111011100 A   1

LY9A          174   23  204  227   8  18  26  5902 0101010000 1110011000 1101111111 1111011111 A   2

LY4L          125   81   96  177  14  18  32  5664 1111010101 1111011001 1111011111 1111011111 AL  3

YL7A          151   50  145  195  12  17  29  5655 1101011100 0101011101 1101111111 1111011110 A   4

YL2KO         155   33  149  182  11  18  29  5278 1100011000 1101011101 1111111111 1111011101 A   5

LY2FN         105   68   78  146  13  15  28  4088 0101010111 1111011001 1101011111 1111011001 AL  6

8S5A          110   27  123  150   7  18  25  3750 1000000000 1101011001 1101111111 1111011111 A   7

YL2PJ         102   22  136  158   5  18  23  3634 0000000000 1101011000 1111011111 1111011111 AL  8

LY7M          107   86  116  202   8   9  17  3434 0000000000 1111011101 0000000000 1111011111 C   1

LY2F          101   82  108  190   8  10  18  3420 0000000000 1111011101 0000000000 1111111111 C   2

YL3FW         105   25  114  139   7  17  24  3336 0000011100 0100011001 1101011111 1111011111 A   9

LY4K          104  102   92  194   9   8  17  3298 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 1111011110 CL  3

LY2NK         106   80  116  196   7   9  16  3136 0000000000 1111011001 0000000000 1111011111 C   4

YL5M           94   44  134  178   6  10  16  2848 0000000000 1101011010 0000000000 1111111111 CL  5

OZ1ADL        139  101   26  127  10   9  19  2413 1111111111 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 B   1

LY3ZM         136   36   82  118  10  10  20  2360 1111111111 0000000000 1111111111 0000000000 B   2

YL3DQ          96   32  142  174   4   9  13  2262 0000000000 0101011000 0000000000 1111011111 C   6

YL2PQ          87   24  136  160   4  10  14  2240 0000000000 0100011001 0000000000 1111111111 C   7

LY3CY          73   33   61   94   7  14  21  1974 1100000000 1111010000 1101011111 1110011010 A  10

SM5MX          83   36  122  158   3   9  12  1896 0000000000 0100011000 0000000000 1111011111 CL  8

YL3GFT         77   28  114  142   4   9  13  1846 0000000000 1100011000 0000000000 1111011111 CL  9

LY2CX         110   39   65  104   8   9  17  1768 1111010111 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 BL  3

YL2CR         100    0  102  102   0  17  17  1734 0000000000 0000000000 1101011111 1111011111 Chk

LY3NX          66    0   99   99   0  15  15  1485 0000000000 0000000000 1101011110 1111011110 A  11

EW7KR          50   56   36   92   8   8  16  1472 0000000000 1111011101 0000000000 1111011101 C  10

SP4GFG         56   68   36  104   8   6  14  1456 0000000000 1111011101 0000000000 1101011100 CL 11

LY2ZO          80   26   50   76  10   9  19  1444 1111111111 0000000000 1101111111 0000000000 B   4

UA3LHL         77   30   47   77   9   9  18  1386 1111011111 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 BL  5

LY2CO          53    0   68   68   0  19  19  1292 0000000000 0000000000 1111111111 1111111011 Chk
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Detailed scores for foreign stations (continued)

Call          QSO  P40  P80  P    M40 M80 M  Score M SSB 40   M CW 40    M SSB 80   M CW 80    Class

LY1CT          44   18   46   64   6  14  20  1280 0000010000 0111010001 1100011111 1111011010 Chk

RW3AI          61  104   12  116   9   2  11  1276 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 0100001000 CL 12

U3DI           49   92    6   98   9   2  11  1078 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 0000011000 C  13

YL2PP          52   10   82   92   2   9  11  1012 0000000000 0100010000 0000000000 1111011111 CL 14

U3DI           49   88    4   92   9   2  11  1012 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 0000011000 C  15

LY2Y           44   32   38   70   6   8  14   980 0000000000 1111010001 0000000000 1111111010 CL 16

YL2II          52    0   65   65   0  15  15   975 0000000000 0000000000 1111011110 1111011010 A  12

YL3AD          57    0   69   69   0  14  14   966 0000000000 0000000000 1101011111 0111011100 AL 13

PA3AAV         28   36   20   56   9   7  16   896 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 1111011100 CL 17

RA3DHS         35   42   26   68   6   7  13   884 0000000000 0101011101 0000000000 0111011110 CL 18

YL3GCU         47   26   54   80   4   7  11   880 0000000000 0110011000 0000000000 1111011010 C  19

DD1IM          45   70   10   80   8   3  11   880 0000000000 1111011011 0000000000 0100011000 CL 20

LY2LF          36   30   36   66   6   7  13   858 0000000000 1110011001 0000000000 1101011110 CL 21

LY1GP          96    0   91   91   0   9   9   819 0000000000 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 BL  6

YL2TD          57    0   98   98   0   8   8   784 0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 1111011110 CL 22

YL2HB          91    0   86   86   0   9   9   774 0000000000 0000000000 1101111111 0000000000 BL  7

SM5U           62    3   56   59   3  10  13   767 1000010100 0000000000 1111111111 0000000000 BL  8

DL2BIS         41   76    0   76   8   0   8   608 0000000000 1111011101 0000000000 0000000000 CL 23

YL3DX          30    0   56   56   0  10  10   560 0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 1111111111 CL 24

OK1JOC         28   52    2   54   8   1   9   486 0000000000 1111011110 0000000000 0000010000 CL 25

HA1YI          18   20   12   32   7   5  12   384 0000000000 0111011101 0000000000 1110011000 Chk

LY6M           20    4   36   40   2   7   9   360 0000000000 0100010000 0000000000 1111011100 C  26

OH1TD          46    0   41   41   0   8   8   328 0000000000 0000000000 1101011111 0000000000 BL  9

F5VHE/QRP      24   42    0   42   7   0   7   294 0000000000 1111011100 0000000000 0000000000 CL 27

LY2OO          20    0   25   25   0  11  11   275 0000000000 0000000000 1001011101 1101011000 A  14

DL1LAW         21   40    0   40   5   0   5   200 0000000000 1101011000 0000000000 0000000000 CL 28

SM0SSJ         31    0   22   22   0   9   9   198 0000000000 0000000000 1111011111 0000000000 BL 10

OH6GFI         19    0   18   18   0   7   7   126 0000000000 0000000000 1101011110 0000000000 BL 11

LY1EE          16    4    9   13   3   5   8   104 0100010000 0000010000 1000011101 0000000000 A  15

SM5OSZ         14    1   12   13   1   6   7    91 1000000000 0000000000 1101010110 0000000000 B  12

SP8FHJ         13   22    0   22   4   0   4    88 0000000000 0100011001 0000000000 0000000000 C  29

LZ2UZ          12   22    0   22   4   0   4    88 0000000000 1100011000 0000000000 0000000000 C  30
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Detailed scores for foreign stations (continued)

Call          QSO  P40  P80  P    M40 M80 M  Score M SSB 40   M CW 40    M SSB 80   M CW 80    Class

YL2HK          16   28    0   28   3   0   3    84 0000000000 0100011000 0000000000 0000000000 CL 31

RV4LC           7   12    0   12   4   0   4    48 0000000000 1100011000 0000000000 0000000000 CL 32

RA3FD           7    0   10   10   0   4   4    40 0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 0101011000 C  33

LA6CF           4    8    0    8   4   0   4    32 0000000000 1100011000 0000000000 0000000000 Chk 

OK2BEN          3    3    0    3   3   0   3     9 0100010100 0000000000 0000000000 0000000000 CL 34

RK3DXZ          4    4    0    4   2   0   2     8 0000000000 0100001000 0000000000 0000000000 D   1
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